

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 05, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C22388S	SHE0881-031	5	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$3,072,352.00	\$2,446,495.00	79.63%	-\$625,857.00
Letting Totals			5		\$3,072,352.00	\$2,446,495.00	79.63%	-\$625,857.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22388S

Contract Description:

South Federal Raised Medians project. Construct raised median along South Federal Boulevard (SH 088A) from Alameda Ave. (MP 1.98) to Vassar Ave. (MP 4.80). Includes removal of pavement, curb and gutter, median cover material, signing and striping.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	696A	JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	\$2,446,495.00	100.00%	79.63%
2	S4792	VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC	\$2,546,684.50	104.10%	82.89%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,072,352.00	125.58%	100.00%
3	884A	HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	\$3,110,000.00	127.12%	101.23%
4	588A	SILVA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3,370,438.50	137.77%	109.70%
5	065A	CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO INCORPORATED	\$4,177,502.00	170.75%	135.97%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,000.000 SY	40.00000	40,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00	22.00000	22,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,881.000 SY	10.00000	48,810.00	12.00000	58,572.00	10.00000	48,810.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,154.000 SY	5.00000	30,770.00	2.25000	13,846.50	7.85000	48,308.90
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,000.000 SF	0.75000	1,500.00	3.20000	6,400.00	17.00000	34,000.00
202-04005	Clean Valve Box	5.000 EACH	900.00000	4,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	750.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	63.000 EACH	1,500.00000	94,500.00	700.00000	44,100.00	350.00000	22,050.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	185.00000	7,400.00	180.00000	7,200.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	65.00000	2,600.00	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	180.000 CY	18.00000	3,240.00	30.00000	5,400.00	72.00000	12,960.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	243.000 CY	300.00000	72,900.00	130.00000	31,590.00	200.00000	48,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	12.00000	1,200.00	9.75000	975.00	8.00000	800.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	1,450.000 LF	12.00000	17,400.00	8.00000	11,600.00	9.50000	13,775.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	45.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	50.000 HOUR	150.00000	7,500.00	175.00000	8,750.00	150.00000	7,500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	230.00000	2,300.00	50.00000	500.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	25.000 EACH	800.00000	20,000.00	265.00000	6,625.00	325.00000	8,125.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	5.000 EACH	350.00000	1,750.00	135.00000	675.00	325.00000	1,625.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,500.00	110.00000	2,200.00	80.50000	1,610.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	887.000 CY	45.00000	39,915.00	50.00000	44,350.00	36.00000	31,932.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	113.000 TON	251.00000	28,363.00	200.00000	22,600.00	135.70000	15,334.10
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	1,000.000 SY	174.00000	174,000.00	105.00000	105,000.00	107.00000	107,000.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	47.000 CY	1,500.00000	70,500.00	1,275.00000	59,925.00	800.00000	37,600.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	7,252.000 LF	30.00000	217,560.00	22.75000	164,983.00	20.00000	145,040.00
609-40031	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	14,193.000 LF	27.00000	383,211.00	14.75000	209,346.75	26.00000	369,018.00
609-40120	Curb (Median) (Special)	93.000 SY	105.00000	9,765.00	235.00000	21,855.00	100.00000	9,300.00
610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	40,843.000 SF	13.00000	530,959.00	10.00000	408,430.00	10.00000	408,430.00
610-00024	Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	33,614.000 SF	10.00000	336,140.00	9.00000	302,526.00	7.50000	252,105.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	83.000 EACH	30.00000	2,490.00	88.00000	7,304.00	48.30000	4,008.90

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	528.000 SF	25.00000	13,200.00	18.00000	9,504.00	25.30000	13,358.40
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000 SF	26.00000	9,958.00	20.00000	7,660.00	28.75000	11,011.25
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	888.000 LF	34.00000	30,192.00	13.00000	11,544.00	17.25000	15,318.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	30,000.00000	30,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	305,000.00000	305,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	200.000 DAY	70.00000	14,000.00	84.00000	16,800.00	95.45000	19,090.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	143.000 GAL	250.00000	35,750.00	125.00000	17,875.00	110.00000	15,730.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	444.000 GAL	35.00000	15,540.00	37.00000	16,428.00	44.85000	19,913.40
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	3,393.000 SF	14.00000	47,502.00	16.50000	55,984.50	13.80000	46,823.40
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	773.000 SF	13.00000	10,049.00	19.25000	14,880.25	17.25000	13,334.25
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	10,708.000 SF	12.00000	128,496.00	15.00000	160,620.00	10.35000	110,827.80
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,056.000 SF	12.00000	12,672.00	16.00000	16,896.00	11.50000	12,144.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	30.00000	12,000.00	22.50000	9,000.00	32.00000	12,800.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	80.000 HOUR	100.00000	8,000.00	90.00000	7,200.00	105.00000	8,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 696A JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.		(2) S4792 VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000 DAY	185.00000	11,100.00	130.00000	7,800.00	173.00000	10,380.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	120.000 DAY	850.00000	102,000.00	775.00000	93,000.00	1,495.00000	179,400.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000 EACH	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,150.00000	9,200.00	690.00000	5,520.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	125.00000	500.00	140.00000	560.00	110.00000	440.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000 EACH	70.00000	2,100.00	70.00000	2,100.00	45.75000	1,372.50
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	60.000 EACH	100.00000	6,000.00	120.00000	7,200.00	92.00000	5,520.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000 EACH	110.00000	1,320.00	160.00000	1,920.00	100.80000	1,209.60
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000 SF	35.00000	5,600.00	22.00000	3,520.00	14.00000	2,240.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	6,000.00000	36,000.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00	4,300.00000	25,800.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,675.00000	6,700.00	1,610.00000	6,440.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	35.00000	7,000.00	44.00000	8,800.00	23.00000	4,600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	12.00000	2,400.00	14.00000	2,800.00	9.15000	1,830.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	200.000 EACH	27.00000	5,400.00	45.00000	9,000.00	23.00000	4,600.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000 DAY	400.00000	40,000.00	335.00000	33,500.00	507.00000	50,700.00
Section Totals:				\$3,072,352.00		\$2,446,495.00		\$2,546,684.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Contract Grand Totals	\$3,072,352.00	\$2,446,495.00	\$2,546,684.50
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 588A SILVA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 065A CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,000.000 SY	40.00000	40,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	28.00000	28,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,881.000 SY	13.00000	63,453.00	15.00000	73,215.00	26.00000	126,906.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,154.000 SY	2.00000	12,308.00	4.00000	24,616.00	3.00000	18,462.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,000.000 SF	1.50000	3,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	15.00000	30,000.00
202-04005	Clean Valve Box	5.000 EACH	175.00000	875.00	250.00000	1,250.00	249.00000	1,245.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	63.000 EACH	600.00000	37,800.00	130.00000	8,190.00	1,320.00000	83,160.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	300.00000	12,000.00	450.00000	18,000.00	264.00000	10,560.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	2,800.00	76.00000	3,040.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	180.000 CY	65.00000	11,700.00	80.00000	14,400.00	62.00000	11,160.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	243.000 CY	200.00000	48,600.00	135.00000	32,805.00	236.00000	57,348.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00	11.00000	1,100.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,680.00000	3,360.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	1,450.000 LF	12.00000	17,400.00	13.00000	18,850.00	8.00000	11,600.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	55.00000	2,200.00	70.00000	2,800.00	62.00000	2,480.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	220.00000	8,800.00	120.00000	4,800.00	82.00000	3,280.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 588A SILVA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 065A CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	50.000 HOUR	200.00000	10,000.00	70.00000	3,500.00	152.00000	7,600.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	700.00	419.00000	4,190.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	25.000 EACH	1,600.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	12,500.00	920.00000	23,000.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	5.000 EACH	550.00000	2,750.00	500.00000	2,500.00	571.00000	2,855.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	70.00000	1,400.00	110.00000	2,200.00	79.00000	1,580.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	887.000 CY	100.00000	88,700.00	50.00000	44,350.00	65.00000	57,655.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	113.000 TON	118.00000	13,334.00	130.00000	14,690.00	197.00000	22,261.00
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	1,000.000 SY	300.00000	300,000.00	130.00000	130,000.00	374.00000	374,000.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	47.000 CY	2,000.00000	94,000.00	1,300.00000	61,100.00	1,350.00000	63,450.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	7,252.000 LF	30.00000	217,560.00	34.00000	246,568.00	62.00000	449,624.00
609-40031	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	14,193.000 LF	16.00000	227,088.00	48.00000	681,264.00	42.00000	596,106.00
609-40120	Curb (Median) (Special)	93.000 SY	200.00000	18,600.00	150.00000	13,950.00	303.00000	28,179.00
610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	40,843.000 SF	15.00000	612,645.00	14.00000	571,802.00	15.00000	612,645.00
610-00024	Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	33,614.000 SF	13.00000	436,982.00	14.00000	470,596.00	13.00000	436,982.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	83.000 EACH	25.00000	2,075.00	80.00000	6,640.00	44.00000	3,652.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 588A SILVA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 065A CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	528.000 SF	17.00000	8,976.00	20.00000	10,560.00	23.00000	12,144.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000 SF	19.00000	7,277.00	20.00000	7,660.00	29.00000	11,107.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	888.000 LF	12.00000	10,656.00	10.00000	8,880.00	12.00000	10,656.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,010.00000	6,010.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	114,167.00000	114,167.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	56,160.00000	56,160.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	218,000.00000	218,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	244,900.00000	244,900.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	200.000 DAY	56.00000	11,200.00	100.00000	20,000.00	89.00000	17,800.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	143.000 GAL	95.00000	13,585.00	113.00000	16,159.00	112.00000	16,016.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	444.000 GAL	39.00000	17,316.00	60.00000	26,640.00	73.00000	32,412.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	3,393.000 SF	12.00000	40,716.00	17.50000	59,377.50	39.00000	132,327.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	773.000 SF	15.00000	11,595.00	16.00000	12,368.00	20.00000	15,460.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	10,708.000 SF	9.00000	96,372.00	11.00000	117,788.00	20.00000	214,160.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,056.000 SF	10.00000	10,560.00	15.00000	15,840.00	20.00000	21,120.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	30.00000	12,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00	39.00000	15,600.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	80.000 HOUR	100.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00	168.00000	13,440.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 884A HAMON INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.		(4) 588A SILVA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 065A CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000 DAY	125.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	30,000.00	393.00000	23,580.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	120.000 DAY	1,100.00000	132,000.00	1,100.00000	132,000.00	842.00000	101,040.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000 EACH	400.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	1,600.00	1,120.00000	8,960.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	60.00000	240.00	200.00000	800.00	101.00000	404.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000 EACH	25.00000	750.00	140.00000	4,200.00	51.00000	1,530.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	60.000 EACH	50.00000	3,000.00	140.00000	8,400.00	79.00000	4,740.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000 EACH	60.00000	720.00	140.00000	1,680.00	118.00000	1,416.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000 SF	25.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	6,400.00	21.00000	3,360.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00	12,360.00000	74,160.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	3,930.00000	15,720.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	25.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	200.000 EACH	20.00000	4,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00	28.00000	5,600.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	100.000 DAY	125.00000	12,500.00	500.00000	50,000.00	320.00000	32,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,110,000.00		\$3,370,438.50		\$4,177,502.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22388S

Contract Grand Totals	\$3,110,000.00	\$3,370,438.50	\$4,177,502.00
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,000.000	40.00000	35.00000 SY	40,000.00	35,000.00	87.50%	-5,000.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	4,881.000	10.00000	12.00000 SY	48,810.00	58,572.00	120.00%	9,762.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,154.000	5.00000	2.25000 SY	30,770.00	13,846.50	45.00%	-16,923.50
0020	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	2,000.000	0.75000	3.20000 SF	1,500.00	6,400.00	426.67%	4,900.00
0025	202-04005 Clean Valve Box	5.000	900.00000	750.00000 EACH	4,500.00	3,750.00	83.33%	-750.00
0030	202-04010 Clean Inlet	63.000	1,500.00000	700.00000 EACH	94,500.00	44,100.00	46.67%	-50,400.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	200.00000	185.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	7,400.00	92.50%	-600.00
0040	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	65.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,600.00	1,800.00	69.23%	-800.00
0045	206-00000 Structure Excavation	180.000	18.00000	30.00000 CY	3,240.00	5,400.00	166.67%	2,160.00
0050	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	243.000	300.00000	130.00000 CY	72,900.00	31,590.00	43.33%	-41,310.00
0055	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	12.00000	9.75000 LF	1,200.00	975.00	81.25%	-225.00
0060	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	12,000.00	300.00%	8,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	1,450.000	12.00000	8.00000 LF	17,400.00	11,600.00	66.67%	-5,800.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	60.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,800.00	75.00%	-600.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	100.00000	75.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	3,000.00	75.00%	-1,000.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	50.000	150.00000	175.00000 HOUR	7,500.00	8,750.00	116.67%	1,250.00
0085	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	100.00000	230.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	2,300.00	230.00%	1,300.00
0090	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	25.000	800.00000	265.00000 EACH	20,000.00	6,625.00	33.13%	-13,375.00
0095	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	5.000	350.00000	135.00000 EACH	1,750.00	675.00	38.57%	-1,075.00
0100	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	125.00000	110.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	2,200.00	88.00%	-300.00
0105	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	887.000	45.00000	50.00000 CY	39,915.00	44,350.00	111.11%	4,435.00
0110	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	113.000	251.00000	200.00000 TON	28,363.00	22,600.00	79.68%	-5,763.00
0115	412-00190 Concrete Pavement (Patching)	1,000.000	174.00000	105.00000 SY	174,000.00	105,000.00	60.34%	-69,000.00
0120	601-03050 Concrete Class D (Wall)	47.000	1,500.00000	1,275.00000 CY	70,500.00	59,925.00	85.00%	-10,575.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	7,252.000	30.00000	22.75000 LF	217,560.00	164,983.00	75.83%	-52,577.00
0130	609-40031 Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Key-Way)	14,193.000	27.00000	14.75000 LF	383,211.00	209,346.75	54.63%	-173,864.25
0135	609-40120 Curb (Median) (Special)	93.000	105.00000	235.00000 SY	9,765.00	21,855.00	223.81%	12,090.00
0140	610-00020 Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	40,843.000	13.00000	10.00000 SF	530,959.00	408,430.00	76.92%	-122,529.00
0145	610-00024 Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	33,614.000	10.00000	9.00000 SF	336,140.00	302,526.00	90.00%	-33,614.00
0150	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	83.000	30.00000	88.00000 EACH	2,490.00	7,304.00	293.33%	4,814.00
0155	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	528.000	25.00000	18.00000 SF	13,200.00	9,504.00	72.00%	-3,696.00
0160	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	383.000	26.00000	20.00000 SF	9,958.00	7,660.00	76.92%	-2,298.00
0165	614-00216 Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	888.000	34.00000	13.00000 LF	30,192.00	11,544.00	38.24%	-18,648.00
0170	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,500.00000	4,900.00000 EACH	3,500.00	4,900.00	140.00%	1,400.00
0175	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	30,000.00000	46,000.00000 L S	30,000.00	46,000.00	153.33%	16,000.00
0180	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	305,000.00000	225,000.00000 L S	305,000.00	225,000.00	73.77%	-80,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	200.000	70.00000	84.00000 DAY	14,000.00	16,800.00	120.00%	2,800.00
0190	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	143.000	250.00000	125.00000 GAL	35,750.00	17,875.00	50.00%	-17,875.00
0195	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	444.000	35.00000	37.00000 GAL	15,540.00	16,428.00	105.71%	888.00
0200	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	3,393.000	14.00000	16.50000 SF	47,502.00	55,984.50	117.86%	8,482.50
0205	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	773.000	13.00000	19.25000 SF	10,049.00	14,880.25	148.08%	4,831.25
0210	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	10,708.000	12.00000	15.00000 SF	128,496.00	160,620.00	125.00%	32,124.00
0215	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,056.000	12.00000	16.00000 SF	12,672.00	16,896.00	133.33%	4,224.00
0220	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	30.00000	22.50000 HOUR	12,000.00	9,000.00	75.00%	-3,000.00
0225	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	80.000	100.00000	90.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	7,200.00	90.00%	-800.00
0230	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	60.000	185.00000	130.00000 DAY	11,100.00	7,800.00	70.27%	-3,300.00
0235	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	120.000	850.00000	775.00000 DAY	102,000.00	93,000.00	91.18%	-9,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/05/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0240	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000	1,200.00000	1,150.00000 EACH	9,600.00	9,200.00	95.83%	-400.00
0245	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	125.00000	140.00000 EACH	500.00	560.00	112.00%	60.00
0250	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000	70.00000	70.00000 EACH	2,100.00	2,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0255	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	60.000	100.00000	120.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,200.00	120.00%	1,200.00
0260	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000	110.00000	160.00000 EACH	1,320.00	1,920.00	145.45%	600.00
0265	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	160.000	35.00000	22.00000 SF	5,600.00	3,520.00	62.86%	-2,080.00
0270	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	36,000.00	36,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0275	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,500.00000	1,675.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,700.00	111.67%	700.00
0280	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	35.00000	44.00000 EACH	7,000.00	8,800.00	125.71%	1,800.00
0285	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	12.00000	14.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,800.00	116.67%	400.00
0290	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	200.000	27.00000	45.00000 EACH	5,400.00	9,000.00	166.67%	3,600.00
0295	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	100.000	400.00000	335.00000 DAY	40,000.00	33,500.00	83.75%	-6,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22388S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,072,352.00	\$2,446,495.00	79.63%	-\$625,857.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,072,352.00	\$2,446,495.00	79.63%	-\$625,857.00